
 

 

 

 

Babes In Toyland Childcare Center 

4430 Tower Dr, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone:  715-830-9432 

Contact:  Julie Stewart 

Email:  jstewart@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

 

Beautiful Minds Child Care 

2821 Fairfax Street, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-834-4360 or 715-552-1050 

Contact: Jean Baglien Wolff 

Email:  jbaglienwolff@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or  

12:00-3:30 (M-TH) 
 

Chapel Heights Preschool 

300 E Hamilton Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-832-2333   

Contact:  Tammy Olson  

Email:  tolson@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

 12:15-3:45 (M-TH) 
  
Children’s House Montessori School, Inc.  

415 E Lake Street, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-835-7861  

Contact: Jerry Klauck 

Email:  jklauck@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or  

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 
 

Color My World Childcare & Preschool Inc.  
1903 Western Ave, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715- 835-2060  

Contact: Kate Mueller  

Email: kmueller@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH)   
 

Days Gone By Early Learning 

3221 Lorch Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-835-1234 

Contact:  Cathy Svihovec 

Email:  csvihovec@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:15-3:45 (M-TH) 
 

Eau Claire Area School District Head Start, 

EC4T & Special Education Program  

3031 Epiphany Lane, Eau Claire 54703 

Phone: 715-852-3630 

Contact: Julie Peck  

Email:  jpeck@ecasd.us  

Website:  www.ecasd.us   

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH) or  

12:50-4:20 (M-TH) 

* M-TH, Part Day Program Only  

**Income guidelines MAY apply** 

**Other requirements MAY apply** 

 

Genesis Child Development Center  

418 N Dewey St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-830-2275  

Contact: Corissa McCoy 

Email:  cmccoy@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Hand In Hand: A Place for All Children  

Building 22, Ste 101 

800 Wisconsin St, Box 13, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-833-7744  

Contact: Penny Laine Shepherd 

Email:  pshepherd@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH) or 

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 

 

The Kiddie Patch Early Learning Center  
4605 London Rd, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-833-9464  

Contact: Ashley Bremness  

Email:  abremness@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH)  

 

KinderCare Learning Centers LLC-Eau Claire 

2115 Fairfax St, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-832-8099 

Contact:  Chrissy Yach or Rachel Phelps 

Email:  301084@klcorp.com 

Class Times:  8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:00-3:30 (M-TH)   

 

The Learning Center  

1721 Westgate Road, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-835-8801 

Contact: Laura Hicks 

Email:  lhicks@ecasd.us  

        Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

 

The Learning Tree Child Care Center 

2140 Sherwin Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-834-5439 

Contact:  Cassandra Stoeklen 

Email:  stoeklenc@gmail.com 

Class Time:  8:00 – 11:30 (M-TH) 

 

Little Bloomers Child Care Center 

3980 Tamara Drive, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-839-1050  

Contact: Tricia Biesterveld 

Email:  tbiesterveld@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or  

12:15-3:45 (M-TH)  

 

Mayo Clinic Health System 

Child Development Center 

1221 Whipple St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-838-3524 or 715-838-3198 

Contact: Patricia Frederick or Stacy Olson 

Email:  Frederick.patricia@mayo.edu OR 

 Olson.stacy@mayo.edu  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:15-3:45 (M-TH)  

*Child care & EC4T only available to employees of 

Mayo Clinic Health System or its affiliates 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Rachel’s Place Early Learning Center  

2226 Eddy Lane, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-832-1414 Ext 2200 

Contact: Leanne O’Bryan 

Email:  lobryan@ecasd.us 

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or  

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 

 

Redeemer Christian Preschool  
601 Fall St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-835-5528  

Contact: Terri Wensel 

Email:  twensel@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:20-11:50 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 
 

Regis Child Development Center  

2114 Fenwick Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-830-2274 

Contact: Julie Burhop 

Email:   jburhop@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 
 

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 

Children’s Nature Academy  

1190 Priory Road, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-836-2178 

Contact: Sabrina Clay or Kelly Micolichek 

Email:  claysj@uwec.edu  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

1:00-4:30 (M-TH) 
 

Western Dairyland Eau Claire  

Family Literacy Head Start 

510 S Farwell St, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-985-2391 x1253 

Contact:  Sherri Van Vuren 

Email:  sherri.vanvuren@wdeoc.org  

Class Times:  8:35-12:05 (M-TH) or 

12:35-4:05 (M-TH) 

*Offers EC4T & literacy and education  

for parents 

**Income Guidelines May Apply** 
 

Western Dairyland Truax Head Start 

623 Truax Blvd, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone:  715-985-2391 x1253 

Contact:  Sherri Van Vuren 

Email:   sherri.vanvuren@wdeoc.org  

Class Times:  8:35-12:05 (M-TH) or  

12:35-4:05 (M-TH) 

**Income Guidelines Apply** 
 

YMCA Child Development Center  
700 Graham Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-836-8460  

Contact: Bobbi Marion or Nicole Fluekiger 

Email:   bmarion@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 
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